YouGov / Carers UK

Worries

KIDS Sample : 5th - 8th December 2014
Sample Size: 519 Children Aged 8 to 15

Which of these have you felt in the last **month** (i.e.
since the end of October)? (You can select more than
option below)

Unweighted base

Base: All children aged 8 to 15

Angry

Worried

Sad

Happy

Cheerful

Confused

None of these

Don't know

What sort of things do you sometimes worry about? (You
can select more than option below)

Unweighted base

Base: All children aged 8 to 15
School

My family

My friends

How I look (e.g. my clothes)
Money

Being bullied

Exams

The future (e.g. what I'm going to do when I'm older)
None of these

Don't know

Total

Base

519

45%
39%
42%
82%
61%
29%
2%
4%

519
519
51%
38%
34%
29%
15%
22%
38%
32%
7%
3%

Are you?
Male ~ Female
264 255
266 253
50% 40%
35% 43%
41% 42%
83% 80%
63% 58%
30% 27%
2% 2%
4% 3%
264 255
266 253
54% 48%
38% 37%
27% 42%
20% 39%
18% 12%
21% 23%
34% 41%
36% 29%

7%
2%

6%
4%

8

62
62
44%
32%
53%
92%
64%
20%
1%

62
62
46%
53%
39%
11%
7%
31%
19%
29%
5%
2%

73
63
39%
33%
44%
85%
61%
18%
3%
2%

73
63
47%
36%
40%
12%
2%
35%
19%
16%
8%
6%

How old are you?

10

69
64
34%
39%
34%
75%
68%
25%
2%
8%

69
64
40%
31%
33%
18%
15%
20%
26%
23%
16%
5%

11

80
64
43%
34%
33%
86%
62%
27%
3%
6%

80
64
52%
34%
33%
32%
8%
27%
35%
25%
5%
5%

12

50
64
45%
47%
34%
81%
73%
29%

3%

50
64
64%
44%
33%
40%
20%
24%
22%
32%
9%

13

63
66
59%
45%
46%
83%
60%
44%
3%
2%

63
66
48%
37%
36%
37%
20%
19%
39%
50%
6%
3%

14

59
67
40%
39%
36%
76%
55%
30%
3%
2%

59
67
55%
29%
35%
39%
20%
11%
60%
30%
4%

15

63
69
53%
42%
52%
78%
45%
37%

6%

63
69
58%
39%
24%
42%
28%
12%
75%
52%
1%
2%

Social Grade

ABC1 C2DE
298 221
290 229

45%  44%
42%  35%
44%  38%
82%  82%
64%  56%
31%  26%
2% 2%
3% 4%
208 221
290 229
50% 53%
37%  39%
37% 31%
29%  29%
15% 16%
19%  26%
41%  33%
34% 31%

6%
3%
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7%
3%

You
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YouGov / Carers UK

Worries
KIDS Sample : 5th - 8th December 2014
Sample Size: 519 Children Aged 8 to 15

Which of these have you felt in the last **month** (i.e.
since the end of October)? (You can select more than
option below)

Unweighted base

Base: All children aged 8 to 15

Angry

Worried

Sad

Happy

Cheerful

Confused

None of these

Don't know

What sort of things do you sometimes worry about? (You
can select more than option below)

Unweighted base

Base: All children aged 8 to 15
School

My family

My friends

How I look (e.g. my clothes)
Money

Being bullied

Exams

The future (e.g. what I'm going to do when I'm older)
None of these

Don't know

North/
Scotland

205
174
42%
36%
35%
79%
61%
26%
1%
4%

205
174
56%
38%
38%
33%
14%
21%
38%
31%
6%
3%

Midlands/Wa

les

116
115
43%
40%
47%
85%
59%
30%
2%

2%

116
115
44%
38%
33%
19%
12%
22%
31%
30%
8%

4%

East

55
51
50%
42%
42%
87%
63%
32%
2%
3%

55
51
54%
27%
43%
22%
13%
16%
42%
32%
7%
3%

Region lived - summarised

Employment status

Working full Working Working part
London  South 0 e o houre . than  houre s student | Reled | Unemploye
per week) week) week)

56 87 334 102 7 8 10 11
61 119 329 105 8 7 10 13
42% 49% 44% 47% 62% 46% 40% 56%
38% 41% 38% 45% 47% 23% 35% 37%
31% 51% 41% 43% 35% 50% 57% 27%
82% 81% 80% 86% 100% 59% 86% 87%
50% 67% 59% 66% 78% 30% 87% 64%
28% 31% 28% 32% 47% - 55% 38%
4% 2% 3% - - - - -
6% 3% 4% 1% - - - 4%
56 87 334 102 7 8 10 11
61 119 329 105 8 7 10 13
57% 47% 50% 51% - 64% 69% 75%
33% 44% 38% 36% 16% 58% 46% 18%
37% 24% 36% 32% 31% 50% 23% 17%
31% 36% 28% 27% 41% 73% 6% 23%
15% 21% 16% 12% 16% 28% 20% -
26% 25% 20% 24% 37% 25% 17% 43%
47% 37% 37% 39% - 49% 69% 25%
29% 39% 35% 29% 28% 18% 47% -
7% 7% 7% 6% - 7% - -
- 4% 3% 3% 25% - - -
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Not
working

44
44
46%
33%
45%
87%
56%
22%

9%

44
44
56%
46%
31%
38%
17%
27%
34%
34%
8%
3%

You

What the world thinks

Other

3
2
27%
27%
100%
73%
27%

yougov.co.uk



You said you sometimes worry about your family...

Why is this? (You can select more than option below)

Unweighted base
Base: All children aged 8 to 15

My family can't afford to do things (e.g. go out for meals, fix
things that are broken etc.)

Somebody in my family is sick and needs looking after
Somebody in my family isn’t working

My family members aren’t getting on/ argue a lot
None of these

Don't know

For the question below, we would like you to think about
any friends or family members who are seriously ill (e.g.
suffer from cancer) or have a disability (e.g. use a
wheelchair) or suffer from something else that means you
need to look after them.

Do you spend any of your time looking after a friend or
family member because they have a serious illness, a
disability or suffer from something else that means you
need to look after them?

Unweighted base

Base: All children aged 8 to 15
Yes, | do

No, | don't

Total

Base

195
196

30%

32%
6%
26%
22%
7%

519
519
12%
88%

Are you?
Male Female
98 97

102 94
29% 31%
34% 30%
6% 7%
24% 27%
20% 24%
8% 7%
264 255
266 253
13% 12%
87% 88%

34
33

16%

27%
5%
32%
29%
12%

62
62
12%
88%

How old are you?

9 10
26 21
23 20

31% 17%

21% 31%
o 5%

24%  23%

22% 28%

10% 7%
73 69
63 64
9% 17%

91% 83%

11 12
25 23
21 28

26% 52%

31% 32%
12% 9%
17% 36%
32% 13%
10% -

80 50
64 64
5% 23%

95%  T77%

13

24
25

29%

57%
11%
13%
15%
9%

63
66

16%
84%

14

17
20

45%

32%

24%
24%

59
67
10%
90%

15

25
27

24%

28%
%
30%
18%
9%

63

69

8%
92%

Social Grade
ABC1 C2DE
112 83
108 88

31% 28%
29% = 36%
5% 8%
26%  26%
25%  18%
10% 4%
298 221
290 229
11% 14%
89% = 86%
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You said you sometimes worry about your family...

Why is this? (You can select more than option below)

Unweighted base

Base: All children aged 8 to 15

My family can't afford to do things (e.g. go out for meals, fix
things that are broken etc.)

Somebody in my family is sick and needs looking after
Somebody in my family isn’t working

My family members aren’t getting on/ argue a lot

None of these

Don't know

For the question below, we would like you to think about
any friends or family members who are seriously ill (e.g.
suffer from cancer) or have a disability (e.g. use a
wheelchair) or suffer from something else that means you
need to look after them.

Do you spend any of your time looking after a friend or
family member because they have a serious illness, a
disability or suffer from something else that means you
need to look after them?

Unweighted base

Base: All children aged 8 to 15
Yes, | do

No, | don't

Region lived - summarised

North/  Midlands/Wa East  London = South

Scotland les

79 44 15 18 39

66 44 14 20 53
27% 34% 26% 35% 30%
35% 26% 54% 44% 24%
10% 5% 13% 5% 2%
32% 25% 26% 11% 23%
31% 18% 13% 5% 23%
3% 6% - 10% 15%
205 116 55 56 87
174 115 51 61 119
14% 9% 14% 14% 12%
86% 91% 86% 86% 88%

Working full
time (30 or
more hours
per week)

124
124

26%

30%
5%
24%
27%
8%

334
329
13%
87%

Working
part time (8-
29 hours a
week)

37
38

28%

38%
%
20%
20%
6%

102
105
8%
92%

Employment status

Working part
time (Less Full time
than 8 hours a student

week)
1 5
1 4
100% 57%
- 17%
100% 62%
- 12%
8
7
- 17%
100% 83%
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Retired

14%

44%

69%

10
10
27%
73%

Unemployed

49%

51%

11
13
18%
82%

Not
working

19
20

55%

35%
12%
24%
5%
11%

44

44

9%
91%

Other

80%
20%

You

What the world thinks

yougov.co.uk





