

YouGov / Carers UK Worries

KIDS Sample: 5th - 8th December 2014 Sample Size: 519 Children Aged 8 to 15

Total Are you? How old are you? Social Grade

Base Male Female 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 ABC1 C2DE

Which of these have you felt in the last **month** (i.e. since the end of October)? (You can select more than option below)

Unweighted base	519	264	255	62	73	69	80	50	63	59	63	298	221
Base: All children aged 8 to 15	519	266	253	62	63	64	64	64	66	67	69	290	229
Angry	45%	50%	40%	44%	39%	34%	43%	45%	59%	40%	53%	45%	44%
Worried	39%	35%	43%	32%	33%	39%	34%	47%	45%	39%	42%	42%	35%
Sad	42%	41%	42%	53%	44%	34%	33%	34%	46%	36%	52%	44%	38%
Нарру	82%	83%	80%	92%	85%	75%	86%	81%	83%	76%	78%	82%	82%
Cheerful	61%	63%	58%	64%	61%	68%	62%	73%	60%	55%	45%	64%	56%
Confused	29%	30%	27%	20%	18%	25%	27%	29%	44%	30%	37%	31%	26%
None of these	2%	2%	2%	1%	3%	2%	3%	-	3%	3%	-	2%	2%
Don't know	4%	4%	3%	-	2%	8%	6%	3%	2%	2%	6%	3%	4%

What sort of things do you sometimes worry about? (You can select more than option below)

Unweighted base	519	264	255	62	73	69	80	50	63	59	63	298	221
Base: All children aged 8 to 15	519	266	253	62	63	64	64	64	66	67	69	290	229
School	51%	54%	48%	46%	47%	40%	52%	64%	48%	55%	58%	50%	53%
My family	38%	38%	37%	53%	36%	31%	34%	44%	37%	29%	39%	37%	39%
My friends	34%	27%	42%	39%	40%	33%	33%	33%	36%	35%	24%	37%	31%
How I look (e.g. my clothes)	29%	20%	39%	11%	12%	18%	32%	40%	37%	39%	42%	29%	29%
Money	15%	18%	12%	7%	2%	15%	8%	20%	20%	20%	28%	15%	16%
Being bullied	22%	21%	23%	31%	35%	20%	27%	24%	19%	11%	12%	19%	26%
Exams	38%	34%	41%	19%	19%	26%	35%	22%	39%	60%	75%	41%	33%
The future (e.g. what I'm going to do when I'm older)	32%	36%	29%	29%	16%	23%	25%	32%	50%	30%	52%	34%	31%
None of these	7%	7%	6%	5%	8%	16%	5%	9%	6%	4%	1%	6%	7%
Don't know	3%	2%	4%	2%	6%	5%	5%	-	3%	-	2%	3%	3%



YouGov / Carers UK

Worries

KIDS Sample: 5th - 8th December 2014 Sample Size: 519 Children Aged 8 to 15

	Region lived	l - summa	arised				En	nployment s	status			
North/ Scotland	Midlands/Wa les	East	London	South	Working full time (30 or more hours per week)	Working part time (8- 29 hours a week)	Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week)	Full time student	Retired	Unemployed	Not working	Other

Which of these have you felt in the last **month** (i.e. since the end of October)? (You can select more than option below)

_													
Unweighted base	205	116	55	56	87	334	102	7	8	10	11	44	3
Base: All children aged 8 to 15	174	115	51	61	119	329	105	8	7	10	13	44	2
Angry	42%	43%	50%	42%	49%	44%	47%	62%	46%	40%	56%	46%	-
Worried	36%	40%	42%	38%	41%	38%	45%	47%	23%	35%	37%	33%	27%
Sad	35%	47%	42%	31%	51%	41%	43%	35%	50%	57%	27%	45%	27%
Нарру	79%	85%	87%	82%	81%	80%	86%	100%	59%	86%	87%	87%	100%
Cheerful	61%	59%	63%	50%	67%	59%	66%	78%	30%	87%	64%	56%	73%
Confused	26%	30%	32%	28%	31%	28%	32%	47%	-	55%	38%	22%	27%
None of these	1%	2%	2%	4%	2%	3%	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Don't know	4%	2%	3%	6%	3%	4%	1%	-	-	-	4%	9%	-

What sort of things do you sometimes worry about? (You can select more than option below)

or more than option below,													
Unweighted base	205	116	55	56	87	334	102	7	8	10	11	44	3
Base: All children aged 8 to 15	174	115	51	61	119	329	105	8	7	10	13	44	2
School	56%	44%	54%	57%	47%	50%	51%	-	64%	69%	75%	56%	52%
My family	38%	38%	27%	33%	44%	38%	36%	16%	58%	46%	18%	46%	80%
My friends	38%	33%	43%	37%	24%	36%	32%	31%	50%	23%	17%	31%	-
How I look (e.g. my clothes)	33%	19%	22%	31%	36%	28%	27%	41%	73%	6%	23%	38%	52%
Money	14%	12%	13%	15%	21%	16%	12%	16%	28%	20%	-	17%	-
Being bullied	21%	22%	16%	26%	25%	20%	24%	37%	25%	17%	43%	27%	-
Exams	38%	31%	42%	47%	37%	37%	39%	-	49%	69%	25%	34%	80%
The future (e.g. what I'm going to do when I'm older)	31%	30%	32%	29%	39%	35%	29%	28%	18%	47%	-	34%	-
None of these	6%	8%	7%	7%	7%	7%	6%	-	7%	-	-	8%	-
Don't know	3%	4%	3%	-	4%	3%	3%	25%	-	-	-	3%	20%



Total	Are	you?			н	ow old	are you	ı?			Social	Grade
Base	Male	Female	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	ABC1	C2DE

You said you sometimes worry about your family...

Why is this? (You can select more than option below)

Unweighted base	195	98	97	34	26	21	25	23	24	17	25	112	83
Base: All children aged 8 to 15	196	102	94	33	23	20	21	28	25	20	27	108	88
My family can't afford to do things (e.g. go out for meals, fix things that are broken etc.)	30%	29%	31%	16%	31%	17%	26%	52%	29%	45%	24%	31%	28%
Somebody in my family is sick and needs looking after	32%	34%	30%	27%	21%	31%	31%	32%	57%	32%	28%	29%	36%
Somebody in my family isn't working	6%	6%	7%	5%	-	5%	12%	9%	11%	-	7%	5%	8%
My family members aren't getting on/ argue a lot	26%	24%	27%	32%	24%	23%	17%	36%	13%	24%	30%	26%	26%
None of these	22%	20%	24%	29%	22%	28%	32%	13%	15%	24%	18%	25%	18%
Don't know	7%	8%	7%	12%	10%	7%	10%	-	9%	-	9%	10%	4%

For the question below, we would like you to think about any friends or family members who are seriously ill (e.g. suffer from cancer) or have a disability (e.g. use a wheelchair) or suffer from something else that means you need to look after them.

Do you spend any of your time looking after a friend or family member because they have a serious illness, a disability or suffer from something else that means you need to look after them?

Unweighted base	519	264	255	62	73	69	80	50	63	59	63	298	221
Base: All children aged 8 to 15	519	266	253	62	63	64	64	64	66	67	69	290	229
Yes, I do	12%	13%	12%	12%	9%	17%	5%	23%	16%	10%	8%	11%	14%
No, I don't	88%	87%	88%	88%	91%	83%	95%	77%	84%	90%	92%	89%	86%



	Region lived	l - summ	arised				En	nployment s	status			
North/ Scotland	Midlands/Wa les	East	London	South	Working full time (30 or more hours per week)	Working part time (8- 29 hours a week)	Working part time (Less than 8 hours a week)	Full time student	Retired	Unemployed	Not working	Other

You said you sometimes worry about your family...

Why is this? (You can select more than option below)

Unweighted base	79	44	15	18	39	124	37	1	5	5	2	19	2
Base: All children aged 8 to 15	66	44	14	20	53	124	38	1	4	5	2	20	2
My family can't afford to do things (e.g. go out for meals, fix things that are broken etc.)	27%	34%	26%	35%	30%	26%	28%	100%	57%	14%	-	55%	-
Somebody in my family is sick and needs looking after	35%	26%	54%	44%	24%	30%	38%	-	-	44%	49%	35%	66%
Somebody in my family isn't working	10%	5%	13%	5%	2%	5%	7%	-	17%	-	-	12%	-
My family members aren't getting on/ argue a lot	32%	25%	26%	11%	23%	24%	20%	100%	62%	69%	51%	24%	-
None of these	31%	18%	13%	5%	23%	27%	20%	-	12%	-	-	5%	34%
Don't know	3%	6%	-	10%	15%	8%	6%	-	-	-	-	11%	-

For the question below, we would like you to think about any friends or family members who are seriously ill (e.g. suffer from cancer) or have a disability (e.g. use a wheelchair) or suffer from something else that means you need to look after them.

Do you spend any of your time looking after a friend or family member because they have a serious illness, a disability or suffer from something else that means you need to look after them?

Unweighted base	205	116	55	56	87	334	102	7	8	10	11	44	3
Base: All children aged 8 to 15	174	115	51	61	119	329	105	8	7	10	13	44	2
Yes, I do	14%	9%	14%	14%	12%	13%	8%	-	17%	27%	18%	9%	80%
No, I don't	86%	91%	86%	86%	88%	87%	92%	100%	83%	73%	82%	91%	20%